St Margaret's
Berwick Grammar

Performing Arts
2024 ENROLMENT FORM

STUDENT DETAILS
Campus: |:| Junior School |:| Senior Girls |:| Senior Boys

Student Surname: Year Level in 2024

Student Given Name:

FEE STRUCTURE

MUSIC - based on 30 Lessons Annually

Individual Music Lesson - 30 Minutes per week
$52.50 per lesson / $787.50 per semester / $1575 per year

Individual Music Lesson - 45 Minutes per week
$78.75 per lesson / $1181.25 per semester / $2362.50 per year

Year 2 String Program Lessons - 30 minutes per week*
$35.00 per lesson / $525.00 per semester / $1050 per year

Year 2 String Program Lessons is a shared lesson for two students, following on from Year 2 Program

Music Theory Classes - 60 Minutes per week
AMEB Grade 2 and up - 60 minutes $24.00 per lesson / $360 per semester / $720 per year

DRAMA

Drama Classes - 60 Minutes per week
Junior School and Senior School Classes - Day to be Advised on Confirmation of Enrolment
$400 Per Semester

DANCE

Dance Classes - 45 Minutes and 60 per week (Depending on Year Level)

Junior School and Senior School Classes - Day to be Advised on Confirmation of Enrolment
$200 per Term

MUSIC LESSONS

Instrument One: Instrument Two:
Teacher (if Re-enrolling): Teacher (if Re-enrolling):
Grade Level of Standard Completed: Grade Level of Standard Completed:
Duration of Lesson |:| 30 Minutes Duration of Lesson |:| 30 Minutes

|:| 45 Minutes |:| 45 Minutes
Instrument Hire Required* |:| Yes |:| No Instrument Hire Required* |:| Yes |:| No
*please note, in the event of any damage, theft or loss, the hirer is held *please note, in the event of any damage, theft or loss, the hirer is held
responsible and must pay for any repair to damage or replacements as responsible and must pay for any repair to damage or replacements as
needed. needed.

MUSIC THEORY LESSONS
Music Theory Lessons* |:| Yes, | would Like to enroll

* Held afterschool hours




DRAMA CLASSES

All Drama classes include a range of tasks and the development of skills in Production (rehearsing and
performing), Improvisation (creative thinking and theatre improvisation) and Acting (within a range of styles and
genres). Please indicate your preference for classes and further information will be sent to you about times and
days.

|:| Junior School Drama Classes |:| Senior School Drama Classes
DANCE CLASSES

All Dance Classes work with a range of styles and include ensemble and solo dance. Styles will run on a term
basis. Please indicate your preference for classes and further information will be sent to you about times and days.

|:| Junior School Dance Classes |:| Senior School Dance Classes
PERFORMING ARTS TERMS AND CONDITIONS

* Music Lessons charges are based on 30 lessons per year, delivered across the 4 school terms. Lessons in addition to these, will be
charged to the Family Fee account.

+ Ifthe 30 lessons are not delivered during the school year, the remaining lessons will be credited back to the Family Fee account, at the
end of Term 4.

* If your child needs Sheet Music, Technical Books, or additional Music Accessories (reeds, strings etc), they will be ordered through the
Performing Arts Department and charged to your Family Fee account under ‘Music Expenses'.

» Students and Parents who wish to hire a school instrument will be required to agree to the terms of the Music Equipment Loan Request
Form before instruments will be issued. There will also be an annual $300 hire fee for instruments hired from the school.

* Please note thatin 2024, Music Lessons will not be available to students enrolled in Prep. Dance lessons will only be available to Prep
students in Semester Two.

+ Ifastudentis absent from school through illness, a term-time holiday or they forget to attend their lesson, the normal lesson charges will
apply. Charges will not apply if the student is on a school excursion or school related activity.

* Ifthe teacher is absent and a replacement teacher is not available, the lesson will not be charged.
*  While music lessons are open to the whole school, below are the recommendations for year levels on each instrument group.
«  Woodwind and Brass (Year 4 and above)
¢ Guitar (Year 4 and above)
» Singing (Year 2 and above)
» Strings and Piano (Year 1 and above).
* If your child wishes to withdraw from Music or Theory Lessons, written notice, via email must be given to the Performing Arts
Administrator a minimum of TWO weeks before the end of term, otherwise tuition fees for the following term will be charged.
* Drama Lessons are charged on a Semester Basis, and no refund are available for non attendance on a weekly basis.
* Dance lessons are charged on a term basis, and no refund are available for non attendance on a weekly basis.

» Dance and Drama Lessons are paid through Trybooking.

+ Please note it is the responsibility of parents and students to attend lessons. | agree to assist my child with weekly reminders of lesson
attendance and assist with ensuring instruments are at school for scheduled lessons.

CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I/'we agree to the terms and conditions set out above Performing Arts Program at
St Margaret's Berwick Grammar.

Parent/Guardian Full Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature:

Date:

If completing this form on paper, please email the
completed form to sandersk@smbg.vic.edu.au



mailto:sandersk@smbg.vic.edu.au

